COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Judge Taryn L. Heath Judge Frank G. Forchione Judge Kristin G. Farmer Judge Chryssa Hartnett Judge Natalie Haupt

CANTON MUNICIPAL COURT

Judge Mary A. Falvey Judge Kristen Guardado Judge Richard J. Kubilus Judge Curt Werren

CANTON LAW DIRECTOR

Jason P. Reese

PROBATE COURT Judge Dixie Park

FAMILY COURT Judge Jim D. James

Judge Rosemarie A. Hall

STARK COUNTY PROSECUTOR Kyle Stone

ALLIANCE MUNICIPAL COURT Judge Andrew L. Zumbar

MASSILLON MUNICIPAL COURT Judge Edward J. Elum Judge Joel C. Fichter

ALLIANCE LAW DIRECTOR Caitlyn Wever

STARK COUNTY SHERIFF George A. Maier

S.M.A.R.T.

MASSILLON LAW DIRECTOR

Justin Richard

STARK MULTI DISCIPLINARY ADVOCACY/PROTECTIVE RESOURCES TEAM STARK COUNTY BAR ASSOCIATION

Present

COORDINATED COMMUNITY RESPONSE TO ELDER/DISABLED ABUSE

FRIDAY, OCTOBER 25, 2024 First Christian Church, 6900 Market Avenue North, Canton, OH 44721 **REGISTRATION** - Continental breakfast provided 8:15 A.M. 9:00 А.М. HUMAN TRAFFICKING AND THE INVESTIGATIVE PROCESS Suzanne Lewis-Johnson, CEO No More Trafficking **BREAK** 10:00 А.М. FIRST RESPONDER WELLNESS: AFTER THE CALL AND SAFETY IN THE FIELD 10:15 а.м. KEYNOTE: Steve Click, Director of First Responder Wellness, Ohio Department of Public Safety Law Enforcement Initiatives ADULT PROTECTIVE SERVICES IN STARK COUNTY 11:45 А.М. Susan Stroup, Chief Officer Social Services, Coleman Professional Services 12:30 р.м. LUNCH 1:15 р.м. PANEL DISCUSSION Steve Click, Stark County Prosecutor Kyle Stone, Chief Ronald Devies, Suzanne Lewis-Johnson, Susan Stroup, Terri Downin **ADIOURN** 2:30 р.м.

*Members: \$135.00

Associate Members: \$112.50

Non-Members: \$247.50

Atty. Reg. No.

Name_____

Address

*PLEASE NOTE: If you are currently a member of any local bar association, you may attend at our members' price. **RESERVATION DEADLINE:** Friday, October 18, 2024

> Please mail checks to: Stark County Bar Association 116 Cleveland Avenue, N.W., Suite 400, Canton, Ohio 44702-1728

NO REFUNDS UNLESS RESERVATION CANCELLATION IS RECEIVED 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF SEMINAR.

Application has been submitted for 4.50 General CLE Credit Hours and 4.50 Credit Hours of Guardian Continuing Education by the Stark County Probate Court.